PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345419	B. WING		C 11/21/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LEXINGTON HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 CORNELIA DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292	11/21/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	00		
		ation survey was conducted 2023. Event ID #F1SQ11. was investigated:				
	1 of 4 complaint allegedeficiency.  Discharge Planning F	Process	F 66	60	12/8/23	
SS=D	§483.21(c)(1) Discha The facility must deve effective discharge plon the resident's discording for esidents to be act transition them to post reduction of factors lead readmissions. The faprocess must be conrights set forth at 483 (i) Ensure that the distresident are identified development of a distresident.  (ii) Include regular residentify changes that discharge plan. The cupdated, as needed, (iii) Involve the interd by §483.21(b)(2)(ii), i developing the discharge plan discharge plan in the resident's or person(s) capacity ar	rge Planning Process elop and implement an lanning process that focuses charge goals, the preparation ive partners and effectively st-discharge care, and the eading to preventable cility's discharge planning sistent with the discharge st-15(b) as applicable and- scharge needs of each d and result in the charge plan for each  -evaluation of residents to require modification of the discharge plan must be to reflect these changes. isciplinary team, as defined in the ongoing process of arge plan. er/support person availability caregiver's/support and capability to perform t of the identification of				
ARODATORY	DIDECTORIS OF PROVINCE	SLIPPI IER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	DE	TITI F	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 12/06/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345419	B. WING _			C 11/21/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LEXINGTON HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  17 CORNELIA DRIVE  LEXINGTON, NC 27292		11/21/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 660	resident representative (vii) Address the resident treatment preference (vii) Document that a about their interest in regarding returning to (A) If the resident ind to the community, the referrals to local contappropriate entities in (B) Facilities must up comprehensive care appropriate, in responsive to the community of the comprehensive care appropriate entities. (C) If discharge to the to not be feasible, the made the determination (viii) For residents where SNF or who are discharged to SNF, HHA, patient assessment data in the data is available, the post-acute care is assessment data, data on resource used the resident's goals of preferences. (ix) Document, componithe resident's need record, the evaluation	development of the aform the resident and we of the final plan. Ident's goals of care and s. resident has been asked receiving information of the community. icates an interest in returning e facility must document any act agencies or other hade for this purpose. date a resident's plan and discharge plan, as hase to information received defacility must document who ion and why. ho are transferred to another harged to a HHA, IRF, or ts and their resident lecting a post-acute care a that includes, but is not IRF, or LTCH standardized lata, data on quality on resource use to the extent The facility must ensure that tandardized patient ta on quality measures, and e is relevant and applicable to	F 6	60				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345419	B. WING _			C 11/21/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LEXINGTON HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 17 CORNELIA DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292	<u>'</u>			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 660	F 660 Continued From page 2 evaluation must be discussed with the resident or resident's representative. All relevant resident information must be incorporated into the discharge plan to facilitate its implementation and to avoid unnecessary delays in the resident's discharge or transfer.  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and Family Member, staff, and Nurse Practitioner interviews the facility failed to provide a safe discharge for 1 of 3 residents (Resident #1) reviewed for discharge from the facility. Resident #1 was discharged		F 6	The facility sets forth the following correction to remain in compliant federal and state regulations. The has taken or will take the actions in the plan of correction. The folloplan of correction constitutes the	ce with all ne facility s set forth lowing			
	apartment with Famil capable of providing notify Adult Protective discharged without a toileting and bathing.	to an independent living y Member #1 who was not care and the facility did not e Services the resident care giver that could provide Resident #1 fell and was spital shortly after arriving //		allegation of compliance. All def cited have been or will be correct date or dates indicated.  F660 POC  1. The facility failed to notify Addressed Protective Services for a patient discharged home with family how required more assistance.	iciencies ted by the dult who			
	10/23/2023 with diag enterocolitis (inflamm resulted in surgical in An admission Minimudated 10/30/2023 incognitively intact and assistance with upper maximum assistance dressing, and was deassessment further in dependent for toileting	nation of the bowel) which stervention.  Im Data Set Assessment licated Resident #1 was required moderate r body bathing and dressing, with lower body bathing and ependent for toileting. The indicated Resident #1 was		<ol> <li>Discharges to the communit risk to be affected. An audit of diafter 11/21/2023 was completed Director of Nursing to ensure Adrevative Services had been no needed.</li> <li>The current discharge planneducated by the facility administr 12/05/2023 regarding safe disch process and how to determine the for Adult Protective Services involved Future discharge planners to rectraining during orientation to ensure necessary notifications to APS a performed when deemed necess</li> </ol>	scharges by the ult vitified if her was rator on arge he need blvement. eeive ure re			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 11/21/2023		
		345419	B. WING					
NAME OF PR	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•	11/21/2023		
				17 CORNELIA DRIVE				
LEXINGTO	ON HEALTH CARE CENT	ER		LEXINGTON, NC 27292				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 660	Continued From page	÷ 3	F 66	60				
	Assessment indicated he continued to be cognitively intact, moderate assistance for bathing and dressing upper body, maximal assistance for lower body bathing and dressing, and moderate assistance for toileting and care transfers.  During an interview with the Social Worker on 11/20/2023 at 1:52 pm she stated she discussed discharge plans with Resident #1 and Family			4. Current Interdisciplinary educated by facility administr 12/05/2023 on what constitut discharge and when Adult Pr Services will be notified for d Discharges will be discussed Interdisciplinary team each m Monday-Friday during mornir meeting. The team will decid	rator on tes a safe totective tischarge. I by the theorem or the theorem of the the theorem of the the the theorem of the the the theorem of the			
	Member #1 on 10/30/2023 and they planned for Resident #1 to return home after he completed therapy and was released from the facility. The Social Worker also stated Family Member #1 stated she would be with Resident #1 at home when he was discharged from the facility. The			Protective Services will need to be contacted. The discharge planner will be responsible for contacting adult protective services if needed.  5. Five discharges per week (or less if				
	Social Worker met ag Resident #1 and Fam explained to them his payment beginning 1: and Family Member # Social Worker stated #1 and Family Memb remain in the facility, pay for Resident #1's stated on Friday, 11/1 told her they decided Resident #1 planned	ain on 11/9/2023 with aily Member #1 and insurance was denying 1/11/2023 and Resident #1 #1 decided to appeal. The she explained to Resident er #1 that Resident #1 could but the insurance would not stay. The Social Worker 10/2023, Family Member #1 to pay privately, and to stay at the facility for a		discharged number is less the reviewed for the need of Adu Services by the Regional Distervices by the Regional Distervices by the Regional Distervices of the Regional Distervices of the Regional Distervices of the Regional Services of the Regional Distervices of the Regional Distervice	an 5) will be It Protective scharge see. or 2 additional esented end of es made if			
	few more days to appeal a second time with the insurance but when she returned to work on Monday, 11/13/2023, Family Member #1 stated she spoke with Family Member #3, and they were going to take Resident #1 home. The Social Worker stated she explained to Family Member #1 and Resident #1 that they needed to get home health and durable medical equipment ordered before Resident #1 went home and asked if they would stay until 11/14/2023 and they agreed. The Social Worker stated she did not call Adult			6. Date of compliance is Dec 2023     The Administrator is responsimplementing the acceptable correction.	ible for			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345419	B. WING _				C / <b>21/2023</b>		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		21/2020		
LEVINOT	N				17 CORNELIA DRIVE				
LEXINGIC	ON HEALTH CARE CENT	EK			LEXINGTON, NC 27292				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 660	Continued From page	e 4	F	660	0				
		hen Resident #1 was the wife was with him, and							
	_	ated he would be checking							
		Non-Coverage form was 1 on 11/9/2023 and it stated was 11/11/2023.							
		3 pm a Provider Note written							
	by the Nurse Practition weighed 358 pounds								
		stated Resident #1 planned							
	to discharge home wi	•							
	Resident #1 would re to include Physical TI Occupational Therap Living; Speech Thera	vritten 11/14/2023 stated ceive home health services herapy to evaluate and treat; y for Activities of Daily py for Cognition; nursing for on management; and a es of daily living.							
	5:42 pm and she stat Resident #1 throughd She stated when Res could transfer to the v	terviewed on 11/20/2023 at ed she took care of out his stay at the facility. ident #1 was discharged wheelchair with supervision steps, but she had not							
	assisted him more the physical therapy was stated he could wash but he was depender bathing, dressing, can	an a few steps since working with him. She his face, arms, and chest at with his lower body for theter care, and toileting, bomb his hair and brush his							
		41 pm the Occupational DTA) was interviewed and							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		· /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345419	B. WING _			C 1/21/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LEXINGTON HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 17 CORNELIA DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292	·	11/21/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	Occupational Their Resident #1 admit maximum assistant to the commode of discharged on 11/ guard assistance with someone suptouch to guide him assisting him would the OTA stated Resident #1 was at and needed continuer concerns to Family Member #1 hiring assistance in Resident #1 was a over 250 pounds, small and required told Resident #1 anot recommend here Resident #1 needed. The Physical Their interviewed on 11/ he treated Reside facility. The PTA semaximum assistant just taking a few semaximum assistant just taking a few semaximum fatigued quickly whold his breath and while standing. The and ability with was from day to day, a go home without 22 to discovered the commoder without 22 to discovered the comm	In progressed well with rapy (OT). She stated when sted to the facility he required ence with transfers from the bed or wheelchair and when he 14/2023 he required contact (the could complete the task ervising him and providing en). The OTA stated the person led not need to bear his weight. The other would get dizzy and did for too long and she did not rong enough to leave the facility enous care. When she voiced early Member #1 she stated it stated they were considering in the home. The OTA stated a large man (over 6 feet tall and and Family Member #1 was it a walker to ambulate and she and Family Member #1 she did its leave the facility because	F	660		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345419	B. WING				C 21/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LEXINGTON HEALTH CARE CENTER				17 C	CET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  ORNELIA DRIVE  INGTON, NC 27292	1 117	21/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	The PTA also stated Resident #1 with goir car transfers because to work on those task A Discharge Instruction 11/14/2023 was significant instructions for Reside had at home before a wound care, prescrip instructions to follow-Discharge Instruction Therapy recommend safe environment and therapy plan because functional activity goe another; and Occupar recommended 24-ho equipment (bariatric bedside commode) a for assistance with care on 11/20/2023 at 10: #2 was interviewed be #1 was sent home from the facility he was not and they discharged Member #2 stated Rehome by Family Member #3. Family Member #3.	the had not worked with any up and down steps and the he was not strong enough as before he discharged.  In and Plan of Care dated and by Family Member #1 and the the admission the hospital), tions, current med list, and the up with urology. The stales stated Physical and home health to set up the atablish a physical are Resident #1's overall are from one extreme to tional Therapy the care and durable medical wheelchair and bariatric and a home care nurse aide are tasks.  40 am the Family Member by phone and stated Resident tom the facility after she told to going to have 24-hour care	F	660			
	arriving home and wa department by emerg admitted to the hospi On 11/20/2023 at 3:4 stated she discharge Family Member #1 at	as sent to the emergency gency medical services and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345419	B. WING _			C 11/21/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LEXINGTON HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 17 CORNELIA DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292	I	11/21/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 660	Continued From page	e 7	F 6	660			
	was not concerned a discharging home be was with him, and Fa would be checking or	em. Nurse #1 stated she bout Resident #1 cause Family Member #1 mily Member #3 stated he					
	with the Director of N Family Member #1 st Resident #1 and Fam would be checking or not concerned when Resident #1 home. The set up home health is Nurse Aide and Nurse dressing changes. The consider calling Adulting Teams in the Director of New York Pamer 1 and North Pamer 2 and No	ursing (DON) she stated atted she would be with nily Member #3 stated he in them frequently she was they decided to take. The DON stated the facility ervices that included a e for personal care and he DON stated they did not at Protective Services.					
	situation and level of hospitalization with F stated when Residen home on 11/13/2023	harged back to a similar care he required before amily Member #1. The DON t #1 decided to discharge they had asked him to stay nat the appropriate services ee.					
	11/21/2023 at 10:39 at Resident #1 arrived at discharge home after distances in the home progressed but had so The Nurse Practition transferring without at wheelchair to the beauthe staff providing on catheter bag from the Nurse Practitioner staff.	er was interviewed on am and she stated when at the facility he planned to the was able to walk short e. She stated he had some issues with endurance. For stated she observed him assistance from the diafter therapy services with ally assistance with moving his exheelchair to the bed. The lated Family Member #1 told in the resident at all times					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 1	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345419		B. WING			C 11/21/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  LEXINGTON HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 17 CORNELIA DRIVE LEXINGTON, NC 27292	DE	1 100	172020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	checked on them fred Practitioner stated the and would have voice The Nurse Pracitione health services and e #1 had a safe dischar call for assistance if n An Emergency Depai Note dated 11/14/202 a urinary tract infection the hospital after bein	ged, and Family Member #3 quently. The Nurse e family was very attentive ed concerns if they had any. r stated with the home quipment she felt Resident rge and his wife was able to	F	660			